
HALLETT COVE GIFT CARNIVAL
SUNDAY 17TH JANUARY 2010 SCR: Scratched from event
Held at Hallett Cove Oval, starting at 1pm NTT: No Time Taken

DNF: Did Not Finish
DIS: Disqualified
HH: Hand Held

B: Break
100m Open Hallett Cove Gift
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Caldow Jordan 6.00 11.004
1 2 Thiel Stephan 7.25 11.011
1 3 Tobin Clint 11.00 11.109
1 4 Batley Nathan 6.50 11.413
1 5 Daddow Stuart 9.00 11.537
1 6 Crawford Ben 10.50 11.557
1 scr Cook Rhett 10.50
2 1 Nitschke Ross 10.25 11.250
2 2 Wright Ben 8.75 11.727
2 scr Tohl Damian 6.00
2 scr Welfare Troy 7.00
2 scr Camilleri Andrew 11.25
2 scr Nitschke Michael 7.25
2 scr Hodge Steven 8.25
3 1 Weir Lyall 5.50 11.309
3 2 Caldow Harrison 8.00 11.594
3 3 Fedele Anthony 12.00 11.837
3 scr McCloud Clayton 9.50
3 scr Hicks Dylan 6.75
3 scr Schutz Brad 10.75
3 scr Hill Kym 8.75
4 1 Johnson Tim 6.25 10.966
4 2 Koschade Ben 5.25 11.097
4 3 Simpson Christopher 9.25 11.131
4 4 Taylor Paul 10.00 11.239
4 5 Geers Sebastian 7.75 11.283
4 6 Hext Cameron 8.25 11.606
5 1 Dartnall Jarrad 8.50 11.309
5 2 Thomas Neil 9.50 11.372
5 3 Ramsey Brendan 6.75 11.560
5 4 Sheehy Daniel 8.75 11.840
5 scr Hancock Tyson 9.50
5 scr Thomson Ira 4.75
6 1 Gross David 8.00 11.230
6 2 Tronnolone Jordan 7.25 11.325
6 3 Letton Bradley 6.75 11.413
6 scr Chehade Amin 9.50
6 scr Scott Russell 4.50
6 scr Dunn Sam 10.50

s1 1 Dartnall Jarrad 8.50 11.256
s1 2 Caldow Jordan 6.00 11.263
s1 3 Nitschke Ross 10.25 11.334



s1 4 Tronnolone Jordan 7.25 11.376
s1 5 Koschade Ben 5.25 11.382
s1 6 Caldow Harrison 8.00 11.681
s2 1 Johnson Tim 6.25 11.248
s2 2 Thomas Neil 9.50 11.296
s2 3 Thiel Stephan 7.25 11.339
s2 4 Weir Lyall 5.50 11.411
s2 5 Gross David 8.00 11.429
s2 6 Wright Ben 8.75 11.864
F 1 Johnson Tim 6.25 10.982
F 2 Dartnall Jarrad 8.50 11.076
F 3 Caldow Jordan 6.00 11.090
F 4 Nitschke Ross 10.25 11.223
F 5 Thiel Stephan 7.25 11.320
F 6 Thomas Neil 9.50 11.332
100m Women's Gift
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Bourke Emily 9.25 12.401
1 2 Letton Kim 12.00 12.491
1 3 Connolly Bridgid 4.75 12.746
1 4 Lowe Honorah 9.75 12.771
1 5 O'Keefe Tayla 8.50 12.976
1 scr Thomas Sarah 6.00
1 scr Thomas Caragh 8.50
1 scr Meekins Kirsty 13.50
2 1 Gibbs Natalie 8.50 12.400
2 2 Buckley Lucy 11.50 12.409
2 3 Freer Emma 4.50 12.542
2 4 Atkins Kylie 8.25 12.645
2 5 Freer Abbey 8.50 21.804
2 6 Barry Morgan 9.50 12.879
2 scr Walker Sarah 10.00
3 1 Fairfield Bethany 6.50 12.677
3 2 Sparrow Andrea 4.00 12.831
3 3 Letton Megan 11.50 12.872
3 scr Farrows Marnie 9.00
3 scr Brown Kyla 9.50
3 scr Robb Amy 9.25
3 scr Evans Courtney 8.50
4 1 Dartnall Tamara 8.00 12.576
4 2 Burckhardt Emma 9.00 12.695
4 3 Trewartha Ali 12.25 12.822
4 4 Donovan Sarah 10.00 13.235
4 scr Fraser Tess 8.50
4 scr Hodge Leanne 1.00
4 scr Kennedy Zoe 8.75

F 1 Gibbs Natalie 8.50 12.791
F 2 Letton Kim 12.00 12.931
F 3 Bourke Emily 9.25 12.949
F 4 Buckley Lucy 11.50 13.100
F 5 Dartnall Tamara 8.00 13.225
F 6 Fairfield Bethany 6.50 13.290



F 7 Burckhardt Emma 9.00 13.299
F 8 Sparrow Andrea 4.00 13.441
100m Novice
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Thomas Neil 9.50 11.101
1 2 Stangewitz Jake 7.50 11.449
1 3 Batley Nathan 6.50 11.456
1 4 Hardy Ben 10.00 11.487
1 5 Sheehy Daniel 8.75 11.762
1 6 Donovan Mark 13.00 11.973
1 scr Jelfs Aaron 8.50
2 1 McCloud Clayton 9.50 11.151
2 2 Hamilton Brian 11.50 11.267
2 3 Gibbs Natalie 16.50 11.306
2 4 Richards Brett 6.00 11.344
2 5 Hext Cameron 8.25 11.665
2 6 Jones Bradley 9.50 12.350
2 scr Hill Kym 8.75
2 scr Cook Rhett 10.50
3 1 Caldow Jordan 6.00 11.281
3 2 Tobin Clint 11.00 11.282
3 3 Fedele Anthony 12.00 11.984
3 4 Donovan Sarah 20.00 12.002
3 5 Berryman Clay 9.50 12.606
3 scr Welfare Troy 7.00
3 scr Mulders Glen 9.25
3 scr Killmier Robert 8.75
4 1 Simpson Christopher 9.25 11.161
4 2 Taylor Paul 10.00 11.396
4 3 Caldow Harrison 8.00 11.588
4 4 Crawford Ben 10.50 11.616
4 5 Bourne Joshua 9.00 11.658
4 scr Buchanan Luke 11.00
4 scr Roberts Sean 20.00
4 scr Thomson Ira 4.75

F 1 Simpson Christopher 9.25 11.098
F 2 Thomas Neil 9.50 11.160
F 3 McCloud Clayton 9.50 11.191
F 3 Tobin Clint 11.00 11.191
F 5 Caldow Jordan 6.00 11.195
F 6 Stangewitz Jake 7.50 11.397
F 7 Hamilton Brian 11.50 11.404
F 8 Taylor Paul 10.00 11.528
100m Over 35s
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Nitschke Ross 3.50 12.079
1 2 Trewartha Craig 21.50 12.174
1 3 Brattoli Paul 13.00 12.201
1 4 Blute Kathryn 25.00 12.621
1 5 Vlachos Chris 5.75 12.904
1 scr Cheney Darcy 17.00
1 scr Roe Andrew 10.00



2 1 Samarcq Robert 10.50 12.063
2 2 Saliu Ali 8.75 12.070
2 3 Manuel Sue 20.00 12.177
2 4 Hart Brian 30.00 12.422
2 5 Barnett Mark 15.00 12.757
2 scr Chehade Amin 3.00
3 1 Chehade Jackie 18.00 11.985
3 2 Palmer David 3.00 12.099
3 3 Hill-Brown Ross 15.00 12.128
3 4 McMahon Richard 11.00 12.230
3 5 Beins Karen 25.00 12.631
3 scr Wilczek David 7.50
4 1 Johnson Tim 0.00 11.708
4 2 Ferber Gary 19.50 11.955
4 3 Roberts Debbie 28.00 12.106
4 4 Donovan Mark 10.00 12.360
4 5 Dickenson Bill 15.00 12.480
4 scr Obst Damian 3.50

F 1 Johnson Tim 0.00 11.678
F 2 Nitschke Ross 3.50 11.815
F 3 Chehade Jackie 18.00 11.876
F 4 Samarcq Robert 10.50 11.943
F 5 Saliu Ali 8.75 11.965
F 6 Palmer David 3.00 12.023
F 7 Trewartha Craig 21.50 12.396
F DNF Ferber Gary 19.50
400m Novice
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Thorley-Mills Craig 30 54.18
1 2 Schutz Brad 40 54.39
1 3 Geers Sebastian 25 54.90
1 4 Murphy Terence 33 55.42
1 5 Zacher Matthew 33 56.44
1 6 Berryman Clay 23 1.02.91
1 scr Scott Russell 20
1 scr Gross David 27
1 scr Thomas Neil 26
1 scr Welfare Troy 22
2 1 Hagias Matthew 31 53.48
2 2 Hamilton Brian 42 54.08
2 3 Johnson Tim 24 54.29
2 4 Tronnolone Jordan 21 54.53
2 5 Welsh Riordan 25 54.68
2 6 Stangewitz Jake 22 55.82
2 7 Sieben Ben 27 57.79
2 8 Hardy Ben 26 58.20
2 scr Mulders Glen 28
2 scr Buchanan Luke 34
2 scr Fedele Anthony 33
3 1 Ramsey Brendan 24 53.70
3 2 Hodge Steven 32 53.94
3 3 Bourne Joshua 28 54.58



3 4 Simpson Christopher 26 56.88
3 5 Jones Bradley 23 57.21
3 6 Taylor Paul 26 NTT
3 scr Howson Michael 35
3 scr Jelfs Aaron 33
3 scr Brown Ashley 26
3 scr Thomson Ira 18
3 scr Princi Nando 70

F 1 Hamilton Brian 42 51.41
F 2 Hagias Matthew 31 51.85
F 3 Johnson Tim 24 52.26
F 4 Ramsey Brendan 24 53.17
F 5 Bourne Joshua 28 53.86
F 6 Hodge Steven 32 54.11
F 7 Geers Sebastian 25 54.40
F 8 Schutz Brad 40 54.62
F 9 Thorley-Mills Craig 30 55.07
550m Open
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Crawford Ben 48 1.14.78
1 2 Burckhardt Chris 28 1.16.61
1 3 Jelfs Stephen 38 1.16.81
1 4 Saliu Alex 24 1:17:52
1 5 Nitschke Michael 38 1.17.68
1 6 Abbott Mick 84 1:19:15
1 7 Princi Nando 80 1:23:45
1 scr Beveridge Mark 52
1 scr Chehade Amin 36
2 1 Brown Ashley 40 1.17.73
2 2 Koschade Ben 28 1:18:03
2 3 Troiano Geoff 76 1:18:31
2 4 McMahon Richard 64 1:19:32
2 5 Stewart Luke 66 1:24:55
2 6 Dickenson Bill 82 1:25:05
2 scr Killmier Robert 26
2 scr Ridgwell Mark 42
2 scr Preston Oliver 34
2 scr Fallon Matthew 52
3 1 Hage Ryan 38 1:16:24
3 2 Khudoshin Kostya 34 1.16.77
3 3 Golden Brian 28 1.19.76
3 4 Letton Bradley 42 1.21.65
3 5 Camilleri Andrew 56 1:24:06
3 scr Dimitrak Chris 90
3 scr Wright Ben 40
3 scr Palmer David 54
3 scr Roe Andrew 66
3 scr Howson Michael 48

F 1 Hage Ryan 38 1:15:07
F 2 Crawford Ben 48 1:15:40
F 3 Khudoshin Kostya 34 1:15:56
F 4 Brown Ashley 40 1.15.95



F 5 Koschade Ben 28 1:16:39
F 6 Burckhardt Chris 28 1:17:14
F 7 Golden Brian 28 1.17.63
F 8 Jelfs Stephen 38 1.17.97
F 9 Troiano Geoff 76 1:20:10
550m Women
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Robb Amy 78 1:27:31
1 2 Letton Megan 68 1:28:21
1 3 Ferber Kelly 82 1:32:50
1 4 Glouftsis Eleni 54 1.32.96
1 5 Thompson Courtney 102 1:33:34
1 6 McCullough Melinda 60 1.33.68
1 7 Luks Narrah 78 NTT
1 scr Hyde Lauren 56
1 scr Evans Courtney 52
2 1 Chehade Jackie 76 1.28.89
2 2 Hyde Emily 60 1:29:05
2 3 Connolly Bridgid 40 1:29:24
2 4 O'Keefe Tayla 60 1:29:37
2 5 Trewartha Ali 82 1.30.72
2 6 Barry Morgan 74 1:31:39
2 7 McMahon Tasmin 60 1:33:07
2 8 Fenech Christine 52 1.38.89
2 scr Evans Sophie 76
3 1 Openshaw Yasmin 78 1.25.75
3 2 Buckley Lucy 54 1:26:04
3 3 White Paige 72 1:26:19
3 4 McHugh Lauren 86 1:26:36
3 5 Hakendorf Sarah 60 1:39:24
3 scr Meekins Kirsty 82
3 scr Thomas Sarah 48
3 scr Lloyd Melissa 60
3 scr Winter Matilda 70

F 1 Robb Amy 78 1:23:51
F 2 Chehade Jackie 76 1.23.87
F 3 Buckley Lucy 54 1:24:15
F 4 Openshaw Yasmin 78 1:24:34
F 5 White Paige 72 1.24.91
F 6 Letton Megan 68 1:25:35
F 7 Hyde Emily 60 1.25.73
F 8 Connolly Bridgid 40 1.26.74
F 9 Ferber Kelly 82 1.30.98
550m Under 17s
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time
F 1 Beins Nick 40 1:18:56
F 2 Harvey Jack 0 1:20:32
F 3 Russell Kane 14 1:20:54
F 4 De Matteis Tullio 26 1.20.69
F 5 Sieben Ben 50 1:21:01
F 6 Miller Aiden 36 1:22:05
F 7 Watkins Corey 48 1.23.94



F 8 Berryman Hayden 64 1:25:35
F scr Cobb Chris 36
F scr Earle Tim 34
F scr Brown Kyla 78
F scr Winter Matilda 84
F scr Osmond Sam 34
F scr Livesey Patrick 8
F scr Fraser Tess 88
1000m Open
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time
F 1 Watkins Bryce 28 2.38.78
F 2 Smith Tim 68 2:39:11
F 3 Tee Dillon 82 2:39:39
F 4 Thorley-Mills Craig 70 2.39.63
F 5 Murphy Terence 76 2:40:26
F 6 Jelfs Stephen 60 2:41:14
F 7 Killmier Robert 22 2:42:27
F 8 Ferber Matthew 24 2:43:26
F 9 Cleary Adam 86 2.56.77
F 10 Roberts Ryan 98 2:58:22
F 11 Stewart Luke 100 3.03.60
F 12 McEntee Dylan 88 3:10:24
F scr Fallon Matthew 82
F scr Earle Tim 60
F scr Hagias Matthew 58
F scr Rush Max 68
F scr Thiele Shane 50
F scr Zacher Matthew 80
F scr McMahon Tasmin 135
F scr Beveridge Mark 72
1000m Over 35s
HeatNum Placing Surname Given Name Handicap Time

1 1 Brennan Peter 115 2:49:40
1 2 Wilson Steven 30 2.53.95
1 3 Roberts Debbie 275 2:54:41
1 4 Smith Damien 60 2:57:04
1 5 McMahon Richard 40 2:58:24
1 6 Worthing Mark 75 2.58.82
1 7 Abbott Mick 80 3:01:30
1 8 Reddaway Ian 120 3:05:12
1 9 Princi Nando 70 3:08:22
1 10 Hewton John 205 3:12:14
1 11 Barnett Mark 125 3.16.75
1 DNF Howson Mark 155
1 scr Zeuner Cheryl 220
1 scr Troiano Geoff 40
1 scr Dingwall Gregor 65
1 scr Dimitrak Chris 100
1 scr Zeuner Gary 125


